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East Paulding High School 
Career, Technical, and Agricultural Education 

Course Sequencing Guide 
2022-2023 

 

 

Courses must be taken in the sequence shown unless otherwise indicated. 
 

Air Force JROTC – (1101) MSgt Hagarman & MSgt Parker sparker@paulding.k12.ga.us  
See JROTC instructors for proper sequencing 
 

Architectural Drawing & Design – Mr. Wilson (1104) ajwilson@paulding.k12.ga.us  
1. Intro to Drafting & Design (48.54100) 

2. Architectural Drawing and Design I (48.54500) 
3. Architectural Drawing and Design II (48.54600) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Automotive Technologies – Mr. Sayedzada (1006) msayedzada@paulding.k12.ga.us  
1. Automotive Technologies 1 (47.45000) 

2. Automotive Technologies 2 (47.45100) 
3. Automotive Technologies 3 (47.45200) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Audio Video Technology and Film – Mr. Fouts (505) jfouts@paulding.k12.ga.us  
1. Audio & Video Technology and Film (10.51810) 

2. Audio Video Technology and Film II (10.51910) 
3. Audio Video Technology and Film III (10.52010) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Business & Technology – Mr. Barger (2105) abarger@paulding.k12.ga.us 
1. Introduction to Business & Technology (07.44130) 

2. Business & Technology (07.44100) 
3. Business Communications (07.45100) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Culinary Arts – Mrs. Osoinach (506/508) sosoinach@paulding.k12.ga.us  

1. Introduction to Culinary Arts (20.53100) 
2. Culinary Arts I (20.53210) 
3. Culinary Arts II (20.53310) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Forestry / Wildlife Systems – Mr. Chapman (203) knchapman@paulding.k12.ga.us   

1. Basic Agricultural Science (02.47100) 
2. Forest Science (03.45100) (Counts as 4th Science Credit) 
3. Wildlife Management (03.45300) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Graphic Design – Mrs. Russell (2101) jwrussell@paulding.k12.ga.us  

1. Introduction to Graphics and Design (48.56100) 
2. Graphic Design and Production (48.56200) 
3. Advanced Graphic Design (48.42800) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
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Marketing & Management – Mrs. Bissell (501) hbissell@paulding.k12.ga.us  
1. Marketing Principles (08.47400) 

2. Marketing & Entrepreneurship (18.44100) 
3. Marketing Management (08.44200) 

4. Work-Based Learning  
 

Personal Care Services – Mrs. Goodson (2107) agoodson@paulding.k12.ga.us  
1. Introduction to Personal Care Services (12.54400) 

2. Cosmetology Services II (12.41000) 
3. Cosmetology Services III (12.41100) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Therapeutic Services / Allied Health and Medicine – Mr. Kilday (1007) 
zkilday@paulding.k12.ga.us & Mrs. Tolbert (504) mtolbert@paulding.k12.ga.us  

1. Introduction to Healthcare Science (25.52100) 
2. Essentials of Healthcare (25.44000) (Also earns 1 credit of Human Anatomy & 

Physiology (26.07300)) 
3. Allied Health & Medicine (25.43700) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Sports & Entertainment Marketing – Mr. Lewis (503) slewis@paulding.k12.ga.us  
1. Marketing Principles (08.47400) 

2. Introduction to Sports & Entertainment Marketing (08.47800) 
3. Advanced Sports & Entertainment Marketing (08.48500) 

4. Work-Based Learning 
 

Teaching as a Profession – Mr. Summey (408) jsummey@paulding.k12.ga.us 

1. Examining the Teaching Profession (13.01100) 

2. Contemporary Issues in Education (13.01200) 

3. Teaching as a Profession Practicum (13.01300) 
4. Work-Based Learning 

 

Web & Digital Design / Web Development – Mr. Harris (front office) 
bharris@paulding.k12.ga.us  

1. Introduction to Software Technology (11.44600) 

2. Computer Science (11.47100) (Counts as 4th Science Credit) 
3. *Web Design (11.45200) or Web Development (11.42500) (Web Development Counts 

as 4th Science Credit) 
4. Work-Based Learning 
 

*Web & Digital Design is being phased out. Students that completed both Intro to Digital Tech 

and Digital Design as their 1st & 2nd level courses but didn’t complete Web Design prior to 21-22 

should take Web Design (#11.45200) to complete the Web & Digital Design pathway. All other 

students should complete the Web Development pathway by taking Computer Science as their 

2nd level course and Web Development as their 3rd level course. 

   

Work-Based Learning – Mr. Harris (Front Office) bharris@paulding.k12.ga.us  

 Eligible students must… 
▪ Be at least 16 years old and in the 11th or 12th grade. 
▪ Meet program admission requirements related to transportation, GPA, 

attendance, and discipline. 
▪ Have completed or be currently enrolled in an advanced level CTAE course 

and be placed on a job site that aligns with their career goals and courses 
of study. 
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